AD 581/40 09-07-2004

10/502813 Pag'd PGT/PTO 26 JUL 2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Fallellis and	(20.45; 1)88) [4]] (88)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sameer DESAI Daniel R. Domen Norman WOODWORTH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VALEO, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard City: Auburn Hills State: MI Zip: 48326-US
07/22/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Valeo, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department	☐ Enclosed✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boulevard	8. Deposit account number: 50-2814
City: Auburn Hills, State: MI Zip: 48326	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Ronald COURTNEY	07/26/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the follow	ving rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X] United States of An	nerica rights, title and interest in the invention
[X] Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention
[] United States Pater Date of Executi Date of Filing:	nt Application Serial No.
[] United States Paten	t No(s).
[] Other (specify):	
Title of the Invention: Attach	ment and articles using same.
Inventor(s) (Assignors)	
Name(s)	Address(es)
1. Sameer DESAI	1408 Ridgeview Circle, Lake Orion, Michigan, 48362 (USA)
2. Daniel R. DOMEN	2215 Rochelle Park Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan, 48309 (USA)
3.Norman WOODWORTH	105 East Greenshield Road, Lake Orion, Michigan, 48360 (USA)
Assignee	
Name: Valeo, Inc.	
Address: 4100 North Atlantic Boul	evard, Auburn Hills, Michigan, 48326 (USA)
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"); And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;	
Now, that for good and va We hereby assign, sell an application(s) as identified above, and to any and all Letters Patent of granted for said Invention, and in all priority rights, Convention rig	luable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and this, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of ring of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said
And we hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest
And we further agree applications for foreign patents, for patent, and/or, for obtaining any	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including or filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid esignee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Date Inventor Name: Sameer DESAI

Inventor Name: Daniel R. DOMEN

[X] Additional Inventor and Signature is attached

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0947 07/22/2004

Jamas Woodworth

Inventor Name: Norman WOODWORTH

RECORDED: 07/26/2004

PATENT REEL: 015749 FRAME: 0948